

# CITY OF LAWNDALE

14717 Burin Avenue, Lawndale, California 90260 Phone (310) 973-3200 – www.lawndalecity.org

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING LAWNDALE CITY COUNCIL

TO: Mayor Robert Pullen-Miles
Mayor Pro Tem Pat Kearney
Councilmember Bernadette Suarez
Councilmember Rhonda Hofmann Gorman
Councilmember Sirley Cuevas

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Lawndale City Council will conduct a special meeting beginning at 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, September 1, 2021, in the Lawndale Community Center Meeting Room, 14700 Burin Avenue, Lawndale, California 90260.

Said special meeting shall be for the purpose of conducting the business described in the attached agenda.

Dated this 26th day of August, 2021

R. Puller-priles

Robert Pullen-Miles, Mayor

I, Matthew Ceballos, Assistant City Clerk of the City of Lawndale, do hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the aforementioned notice of special meeting was delivered to each member of the Lawndale City Council, and sent by e-mail to each member in the aforementioned notice at least 24 hours prior to the time set for the special meeting.

Dated this 26th day of August, 2021

Matthew Ceballos, Assistant City Clerk



# CITY OF LAWNDALE

14717 Burin Avenue, Lawndale, California 90260 Phone (310) 973-3200 – www.lawndalecity.org

#### **AGENDA**

# LAWNDALE CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING Wednesday, September 1, 2021 – 6:00 p.m.

Lawndale Community Center Meeting Room
14700 Burin Avenue

This agenda is subject to revision up to 24 hours before the meeting.

- A. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- B. <u>CEREMONIALS</u> (Flag Salute)
- C. ORAL COMMUNICATIONS ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA (Public Comments)
- D. <u>COMMENTS FROM COUNCIL</u>
- E. CLOSED SESSION
  - 1. <u>Conference with Legal Counsel Anticipated Litigation</u>

The City Council will conduct a closed session, pursuant to Government Code sections 54956.9(d)(2)&(e)(1) to confer with legal counsel regarding significant exposure to litigation, the facts and circumstances not known to potential plaintiffs, as not all the facts are known by the potential plaintiffs.

## F. ADJOURNMENT

The next regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council will be held at 6:30 p.m. on Tuesday, September 7, 2021 in the Lawndale City Hall Council Chamber, 14717 Burin Avenue, Lawndale, California.

It is the intention of the City of Lawndale to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) in all respects. If, as an attendee or a participant at this meeting, you will need special assistance beyond what is normally provided, we will attempt to accommodate you in every reasonable manner. Please contact the City Clerk Department (310) 973-3213 prior to the meeting to inform us of your particular needs and to determine if accommodation is feasible. Please advise us at that time if you will need accommodations to attend or participate in meetings on a regular basis.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the agenda for the special meeting of the City Council to be held on September 1, 2021 was posted not less than 24 hours prior to the meeting.

Matthew Ceballos, Assistant City Clerk



## CITY OF LAWNDALE

14717 BURIN AVENUE, LAWNDALE, CALIFORNIA 90260 PHONE (310) 973-3200 ◆ www.lawndalecity.org

DATE:

September 1, 2021

TO:

Honorable Mayor and City Council

FROM:

Matthew R. Ceballos, Assistant City Clerk

SUBJECT:

Conference with Legal Counsel – The City Council will conduct a closed session, pursuant to Government Code sections 54956.9(d)(2)&(e)(1) to confer with legal counsel regarding significant exposure to litigation, the facts and circumstances not known to potential plaintiffs, as not all the facts are known by the potential

plaintiffs.

No public documents were forwarded to the City Clerk Department for this item.